
1st 375 1st 2.484 1st 2

2nd 372 2nd 2.694 2nd 4

3rd 367 3rd 3.266 3rd 6

4th 363 4th 3.501 4th 8

5th 355 5th 4.445 5th 10

6th 349 6th 4.652 6th 12

7th #N/A 7th #N/A 7th #N/A

8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 6

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Tod Soeby Y 3.257 3.744 3.501 4 183 180 363 4 1 8 4 0

102 Jason Boersma Y 2.879 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103 Greg Wahlstrom Y 4.185 4.706 4.445 5 176 179 355 5 2 10 5 0

104 Richard Southwick Y 3.702 5.603 4.652 6 182 167 349 6 2 12 6 0

105 Steve Hoskin Y 3.749 2.782 3.266 3 178 189 367 3 6 6 3 0

106 Dave Huffman Y 2.898 2.491 2.694 2 182 190 372 2 2 4 2 0

107 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.371 2.597 2.484 1 191 184 375 1 8 2 1 1

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Richard Southwick

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Richard Southwick

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman

Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Southwick

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman

Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Dean Kapphahn
Dave Huffman

Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Grant Co Elbow Lake MN

Two Gun Overall Results

6/12/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 190 1ST 2.491 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.597 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 2.782 3RD

4TH 180 4th 3.744 4TH

5TH 179 5th 4.706 5TH

6TH 167 6th 5.603 6TH

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.134 2 1ST 1.134 13th

2nd 49 2.623 2 2ND 1.943

3rd 49 2.968 1 3RD 2.121 6

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 43 2.877 47 3.185 47 4.993 43 3.922 180 4 0 3.744 4 8 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 42 4.689 48 1 4.211 46 1 4.295 43 5.627 179 5 2 4.706 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 45 1 2.688 45 3.003 37 7.620 40 9.102 167 6 1 5.603 6 12 6 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 49 2 2.623 47 1 2.839 48 2.656 45 1 3.011 189 2 4 2.782 3 5 3 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 49 1 2.968 48 2.423 46 1.943 47 2.628 190 1 1 2.491 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

7 Y 107 50 2 1.134 43 2.121 46 1 4.738 45 2.396 184 3 3 2.597 2 5 2 0 0 0 0

8 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

Grant Co Elbow Lake MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

Richard Southwick

#N/A

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Dave Huffman

#N/A

6/12/2022

Tod Soeby

 

Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Southwick

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Steve Hoskin

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

 

 

 

 

Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Southwick

#N/A

Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn

#N/ADean Kapphahn

43

46

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Southwick

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

2

5

5

8

10

12

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 191 1ST 2.371 1ST

2ND 183 2nd 2.879 2ND

3RD 182 3rd 2.898 3RD

4TH 182 4th 3.257 4TH

5TH 179 5th 3.702 5TH

6TH 178 6th 3.749 6TH

7TH 176 7th 4.185 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.992 1 1ST 1.572 13th

2ND 49 1.572 1 2nd 1.992

3RD 49 2.674 0 3rd 2.068 7

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 48 1 2.486 43 3.650 45 4.014 47 2.877 183 2 1 3.257 4 6 3 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 49 2.726 45 2.967 45 2.779 40 3.042 179 5 0 2.879 2 7 4 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 42 3.526 44 5.712 47 3.161 43 4.341 176 7 0 4.185 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 43 4.802 49 1 3.253 45 3.621 45 3.130 182 4 1 3.702 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 47 4.089 49 2.676 38 4.762 44 2 3.468 178 6 2 3.749 6 12 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 43 3.145 49 2.674 41 4.199 49 1 1.572 182 3 1 2.898 3 6 2 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 49 1 2.698 45 1 2.727 47 2 2.068 50 1 1.992 191 1 5 2.371 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

8 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman

Tod Soeby

Jason Boersma

Richard Southwick

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom

#N/A

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

#N/A

Richard Southwick

Jason Boersma

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom

#N/A

49

50

47

Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Richard Southwick

Steve Hoskin

#N/A

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman

Dave Huffman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

6/12/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant Co Elbow Lake MN

Dean Kapphahn

Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn

Jason Boersma

Dave Huffman

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Dean Kapphahn

 

 

 

 

Jason Boersma

Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Southwick

Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman

Tod Soeby

 

 

 

 

 

2

6

6

7

9

12

14

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Tod Soeby 0 HG Tod Soeby 0 0 0

102 LG  Jason Boersma 0 HG Jason Boersma 0 0 0

103 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 0 HG Greg Wahlstrom 0 0 0

104 LG  Richard Southwick 0 HG Richard Southwick 0 0 0

105 LG  Steve Hoskin 0 HG Steve Hoskin 0 0 0

106 LG  Dave Huffman 0 HG Dave Huffman 3 0 3

107 LG  Dean Kapphahn 3 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 1 4

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

501 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

502 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

506 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

507 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

601 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

602 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

603 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

604 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

605 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

606 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

607 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

701 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

702 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

703 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

Grant Co Elbow Lake MN

6/12/2022

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match



Grant Co Elbow Lake MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/12/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dean Kapphahn HG

2 Tod Soeby HG 6.5 Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce 4310 Berger Wahlstrom

3 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Hoskin Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

4 Dave Huffamn HG 6 BRA Panda HH Wheeler Nightforce H4895 North Ridge

5 Richard Southwick HG 308 Savage Shilen Factory Nightforce H4895 Lapua Self

6 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 mm Bat Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

7 HG

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



Grant Co Elbow Lake MN

Light Gun Equipment List

6/12/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dean Kapphahn LG

2 Tod Soeby LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Shehane March Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

3 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

4 Jason Boersma LG 6.5 Outlaw Borden Kreiger Kelby Valdada H4350 Berger Self

5 Dave Huffamn LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja Wheeler Vortex H4895 North Ridge

6 Richard Southwick LG 6 BR Savage Kreiger Factory Nightforce Varget Berger Self

7 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 mm Bat Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG


